

Serial No.12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 415 of 2025

Date of Order: 11.12.2025

Shri. Biswell Mukhim Vs. The Chief Executive Member, Khasi
Hills Autonomous District Council
& Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. L.Syiem, Adv.
Mr. W.Bynnud, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. J.K.Pariat, Adv. vice
Mr. T.T.Diengdoh, Sr. Adv.for R 1-4.
Ms. N.G.Shylla, Adv. with
Ms. F.Kharsyiemiong, Adv. for R 5.

Mr. L.Syiem, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on examination of the matter, it will not be necessary to implead further parties in the writ petition.

Mr. J.K.Pariat, learned counsel for the respondents No. 1-4 and Ms. N.G.Shylla, learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 pray for and are allowed further two weeks' time to file their respective affidavits.

List this mater on 12-02-2026 for affidavits and further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.12.2025
"Samantha PS"